EXISTING CAPAY
MINING PLANT

EXISTING CAPAY PLANT
MITIGATION BERM
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EXISTING CULVERT
TO REMAIN

EXTEND EXISTING CULVERT TO TOE
OF BANK STABILIZATION BERM.
INSTALL FLAP GATE ON OUTLET
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PROPOSED ESPARTO
MINING PLANT

FILL TO TOP OF STREAMBANK
STABILIZATION BERM

GRADE AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT
DRAINAGE OVER TOP OF CREEK BANK
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: SEE SHEET 3
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TYPE 1 PLANTINGS

INSERT WILLOW OR MULE TAIL
CUTTINGS INTO RIP RAP
INSERT % OF CUTTING LENGTH
INTO SLOPE (MIN 4’ |BURIED)

COBBLE-AND/OR—RECYLCED
CONCRETE RIP RAP

5 MAX
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5" MIN
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TIE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
INTO EXISTING 2004 STREAMBANK
STABILIZATION IMPROVEMENTS

A __MATCH APPROXIMATE 100—YEAR
DAYN FLOOD ELEVATION (SEE CUNNINGHAM
W\ ENGINEERING UPDATED HYDRAULIC
2% REPORT DATED OCTOBER 2007)-
O\x y
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CACHE CREEK
FLOW DIRECTION //

STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PLAN
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GRADE AS NECESSARY
TO PREVENT DRAINAGE

BANK STABILIZATION BERM
OVER TOP OF CREEK
BANK
TYPE 2 PLANTINGS

COBBLE AND/OR mmoiuomo\
CONCRETE KEYWAY
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SECTION A-A TYPICAL STREAMBANK STABILIZATION

1"=40" HORIZONTAL

SCALE 4»_50" VERTICAL

EXISTING HAUL ROAD

SCALE 1"=40’

NOTES:

TYPE 1 PLANTS:

USE A MIX OF THE FOLLOWING PLANT
POPULUS FREMONTII -
ROSA CALIFORNICA -
LEYMUS TRITICOIDES -
SAMBUCUS MEXICANA -
RUBUS URSINUS -
VITIS CALIFORNICA -
SALIX GOODINGII -
SALIX LAEVIGATA -
SALIX LASIANDRA -
NASELLA PULCHRA -

TYPE 2 PLANTS:

USE A MIX OF THE FOLLOWING PLANTS
QUERCUS WIZLENSII -
QUERCUS LOBATA -
AESCULUS CALIFORNICA -
SAMBUCUS MEXICANA -
RUBUS URSINUS -
BACCARIS PILULARIS -
ROSA CALIFORNICA -
NASSELLA PULCHRA -
LEYMUS TRITICOIDES -
CERIS OCCIDENTALIS -

BANK SLOPE
7+00

FREMONT COTTONWOOD
CALIFORNIA WILD ROSE
CREEPING WILDRYE
BLUE ELDERBERRY
NATIVE BLACKBERRY
WILD GRAPE

BLACK WILLOW

RED WILLOW

ARROYO WILLOW
PURPLE NEEDLEGRASS

INTERIOR LIVE OAK
VALLEY OAK

CALIFORNIA BUCKEYE
BLUE ELDERBERRY
CALIFORNIA BLACKBERRY
COYOTE BUSH
CALIFORNIA WILD ROSE
PURPLE NEEDLEGRASS
CREEPING WILDRYE
WESTERN REDBUD

approx #

lacre
26
36
400
12
19
16
23
23
23
200

approx #

lacre
6
43
5
10
8
10
15
300
100
23

ALL PLANTINGS WILL BE INSTALLED WITH USE OF PLUGS AND PLACE NATIVE GRASS STRAW OVER ENITRE
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